Incident #

2400017978

2400017962

2400018079

2400018074

2400018068

2400018063

2400018058

2400018037

2400018028

2400018143

2400018129

2400018109

2400018231

2400018227

2400018217

2400018214

2400018213

2400018206

2400018196

2400018192

2400018186

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

10/27/202
4

10/27/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/28/202
4

10/29/202
4

10/29/202
4

10/29/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

10/30/202
4

Page 1 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 10/27/2024 Midnight To: 11/2/2024 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
2:08 PM
5:35 AM
8:21 PM
5:48 PM
3:23 PM
1:59 PM
10:57 AM
4:15 AM
12:43 AM
5:13 PM
12:22 PM
5:45 AM
11:14 PM
10:27 PM
10:03 PM
7:24 PM
6:51 PM
4:01 PM
1:43 PM
12:49 PM

10:55 AM

Address Incident Type
BARTLETT ST Ambulance
DEACON ST Ambulance
OTIS ST Lost Property
JUBILEE RD / WEST MAIN ST Dog Complaint
SOUTHWEST CUT Disturbance
SOUTH ST Ambulance
SOLOMON POL'\[\IJD RD / HOWE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST Animal Calls
CuT
MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
SHOPS WAY Disturbance
MAIN ST Lost Property
NEWTON ST Accident:P.D.
WEST MAIN ST/ MONROE ST  CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
ALLEN ST /EAST MAIN ST Disturbance
HOWARD ST Ambulance

TOMBLIN HILL RD / OTIS ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

OTIS ST Hit and Run
NORTHGATE RD Ambulance
WINSOR LN Ambulance
OTIS ST Ambulance
SHOPS WAY Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 11/4/2024 8:56:27 AM

Action Taken
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Unable to locate
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Other
Report
Report
Other
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 10/27/2024 Midnight To: 11/2/2024 11:59 PM.

2400018309 10/31/202 10:37 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / Well Being Check Checked/Secure
4 SHREWSBURY
2400018294 10/31/202 5:56 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
4
2400018293 10/31/202 5:46 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To
4
2400018285 10/31/202 2:56 PM BEARFOOT RD Stolen Property Report
4
2400018271 10/31/202 10:52 AM MAIN ST Fraud Report
4
2400018270 10/31/202 10:37 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT Accident:P.D. Report
4 ST
2400018260 10/31/202 4:14 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
4
2400018369 11/1/2024 10:17 PM FOXWOOD LN Disturbance Spoken To
2400018357 11/1/2024 6:16 PM BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST Accident:P.D. Report
CuT
2400018345 11/1/2024 11:01 AM CEDAR HILL ST Disturbance Assisted Party
2400018338 11/1/2024 2:01 AM MAIN ST / SCHOOL ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2400018328 11/1/2024 1:25 AM MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2400018325 11/1/2024 12:58 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Well Being Check Spoken To
2400018443 11/2/2024 11:06 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest
2400018426 11/2/2024 8:28 PM SHOPS WAY Hit and Run Report
2400018425 11/2/2024 8:22 PM WHITNEY ST Disturbance Spoken To
2400018417 11/2/2024 7:17 PM CHARINA RD Dog Complaint Other
2400018399 11/2/2024 9:54 AM SHOPS WAY Warrant Arrest Arrest
2400018398 11/2/2024 9:10 AM LYMAN ST Animal Calls Assisted Party
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2400018443 11/02/2024 11:13 PM Cardoso,Ronis C. 15 Washburn St Worcester, MA  32W M
01610
Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2400018399 11/02/2024 9:58 AM  Alfeld,Taylor Joseph 10 Pickering Ave Bellingham, MA 32 W M

02019
Charges

266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

Page 2 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 11/4/2024 8:56:27 AM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 10/27/2024 Midnight To: 11/2/2024 11:59 PM.

90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH ¢90 §23

Warrants-Foreign

2466CR001155 motor vehicle.
2449CR001710 motor vehicle.
2449CR000769 OUI.

2400018338 11/01/2024 2:18 AM  Esmail,Husai 4 Fiske St Apt. 1 Worcester, MA 37AF

01602
Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2400018028 10/28/2024 12:57 AM Carvalho,Zeferino S. 13 Crestwood Dr Apt. 13 64 WM

Northborough, MA 01532
Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV ¢90 §10

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 11/4/2024 8:56:27 AM



