

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 10/27/2024 Midnight To: 11/2/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400017978	10/27/202 4	2:08 PM	BARTLETT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400017962	10/27/202 4	5:35 AM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018079	10/28/202 4	8:21 PM	OTIS ST	Lost Property	Report
2400018074	10/28/202 4	5:48 PM	JUBILEE RD / WEST MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Unable to locate
2400018068	10/28/202 4	3:23 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2400018063	10/28/202 4	1:59 PM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018058	10/28/202 4	10:57 AM	SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400018037	10/28/202 4	4:15 AM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Animal Calls	Other
2400018028	10/28/202 4	12:43 AM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400018143	10/29/202 4	5:13 PM	SHOPS WAY	Disturbance	Report
2400018129	10/29/202 4	12:22 PM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Other
2400018109	10/29/202 4	5:45 AM	NEWTON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400018231	10/30/202 4	11:14 PM	WEST MAIN ST / MONROE ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400018227	10/30/202 4	10:27 PM	ALLEN ST / EAST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2400018217	10/30/202 4	10:03 PM	HOWARD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018214	10/30/202 4	7:24 PM	TOMBLIN HILL RD / OTIS ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400018213	10/30/202 4	6:51 PM	OTIS ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400018206	10/30/202 4	4:01 PM	NORTHGATE RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018196	10/30/202 4	1:43 PM	WINSOR LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018192	•	12:49 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018186	•	10:55 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 10/27/2024 Midnight To: 11/2/2024 11:59 PM.

2400018309	10/31/202 4	10:37 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / SHREWSBURY	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2400018294	10/31/202 4	5:56 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018293	10/31/202 4	5:46 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400018285	10/31/202 4	2:56 PM	BEARFOOT RD	Stolen Property	Report
2400018271	10/31/202 4	10:52 AM	MAIN ST	Fraud	Report
2400018270	10/31/202 4	10:37 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400018260	10/31/202 4	4:14 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400018369	11/1/2024	10:17 PM	FOXWOOD LN	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400018357	11/1/2024	6:16 PM	BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400018345	11/1/2024	11:01 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2400018338	11/1/2024	2:01 AM	MAIN ST / SCHOOL ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400018328	11/1/2024	1:25 AM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400018325	11/1/2024	12:58 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2400018443	11/2/2024	11:06 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400018426	11/2/2024	8:28 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2400018425	11/2/2024	8:22 PM	WHITNEY ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400018417	11/2/2024	7:17 PM	CHARINA RD	Dog Complaint	Other
2400018399	11/2/2024	9:54 AM	SHOPS WAY	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400018398	11/2/2024	9:10 AM	LYMAN ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party

Arrests:

Incident #	Arrest Date	/Time	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2400018443	11/02/2024	11:13 PM	Cardoso,Ronis C.	15 Washburn St Worcester, MA 01610	32 W M

Charges

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400018399 11/02/2024 9:58 AM Alfeld, Taylor Joseph 10 Pickering Ave Bellingham, MA 32 W M 02019

Charges

266/30A/A SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

Page 2 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 11/4/2024 8:56:27 AM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 10/27/2024 Midnight To: 11/2/2024 11:59 PM.

90/23/F LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH c90 §23

Warrants-Foreign

2466CR001155 motor vehicle. 2449CR001710 motor vehicle. 2449CR000769 OUI.

2400018338 11/01/2024 2:18 AM Esmail, Husai

4 Fiske St Apt. 1 Worcester, MA 37 A F 01602

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400018028 10/28/2024 12:57 AM Carvalho, Zeferino S. 13 Crestwood Dr Apt. 13 64 W M

Northborough, MA 01532

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

Page 3 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 11/4/2024 8:56:27 AM